CERTIFIED COPY

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION. DUMRAON

RATE APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, RWD, WORKS CIRCLE ARA, VIDE HIS LETTER NO:- 60 W.E DATE:-08.02.2022

Supplementary Agreement

HEAD - MR-3054)

NAME OF WORK :-

BRAHMPUR SE NANIJOR PATH.

D.B.S CONSTRCTION,

ADD:- NEW DELIYA, SAMBIKA PATH DEHARI

DIST- ROHTAS

Mob:-. 9934941233

ement Value Rs. 8,7.5,796:00

(supplementy Agr of 23MBD /2017-18

Date of Start work :-...02:03:2022

Date of Complete Work: -31:3-2022

10% Below as per estimated cost.

D.B.S. Construction Pvt. Ltd

Signature of the Lentractor.

Rural Works Department Works Division- Dumaron



समाहरणात्य, पटना SUPPLEMENTARY:AGREEMENT

| Name of Road | Length (Km.) | |
|--|--------------|--|
| Restoration work in Brahmpur to Nanijor | 14.00 | |

D.B.3. When sol

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division Dumrage

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the Conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, they shall be deemed
 to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete
 the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of
 the contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the contract at the times and un the manner prescribed by the contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz

| cceptance; |
|------------|
| |

- (ii) Notice to proceed with the works .
- (iii) Contractor's Bid;
- (iv) Contract Data;
- (v) Special Conditions of contract the General conditions of contract;
- (vi) Specifications;
- (vii) Drawings;
- (viii) Bill of Quantities ;and
- (ix) Any other document listed in the contract Data as forming part of the contract.

 In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first bore written.

| The Common seal of | |
|--|--|
| Was hereunto affixed in the presence | of; |
| Signed, sealed and Delivered by the sa | id |
| in the presence of: | |
| Binding Signature of Employer | |
| Binding Signature of Contractor | |
| Earnest Money - Rs. PDR | Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division |
| Bund une for | Executive Engineer |
| Date of Commence Hent | R.W.D. (W) Division |

Date of Completion –

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल डुमरॉॅंव।

पत्रांकः-...9)......डुमरॉॅंव,

दिनांक :- 22 2 2022

पेषक :-कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग. कार्य प्रसण्डल दुसर्गेत्।

सेवा में.

222222

22222

30

3,

-2

-2

3

-2

-2

- 2

2

2

डी०बी०एस०कन्स्ट्रक्सन प्रा०लि०

न्यु डेलिया सम्बीका पथ डेहरी (रोहतास)

विषय:-शीर्ष 3054 MR अन्तर्गत ब्रहमपुर से नैनीजोर पथ मरम्मति एवं पाँच वर्षीय रख-रखाव कार्य से संबंधित Permanent Restoration कार्य में पुरक एकरारनामा पुर्व प्रतिभूति की राशि जमा करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग :-अधीक्षण अभियंता, गा०कार्य०वि०,कार्य अंचल,आरा के पत्रांक 132 अनु० दिनांक- 02.02.2020

महाशय,

उपयुर्वत विषयक प्रासांगिक पत्र के सदर्भ में आपकों सूचित करते हुए कहना है कि शीर्ष 3054 MR योजना अन्तर्गत FDR मद में क्षतिग्रस्त पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदित होकर कार्यालय को प्राप्त हुआ है उक्त के परिप्रेक्ष्य में अनुमोदित पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि 9,73,106.00 (रूपए नौ लाख तिहत्तर हजसा एक सौ छः) मात्र के आलोक में पूर्व में की गई एकरारनामा (परिमाण विपत्र की राशि से 10%कम) तदनुसार राशि 8,75,796.00 (रूपए आठ लाख पचहत्तर हजार सात सौ छियानर्वे) मात्र का कार्य आपकों आवंटित किया गया है।

अतएवं MBD के Clause 53.3.1 में निहित प्रावधान के आलोक में एकरारित राशि 8,75,796x5%= 43,790/- अर्थात (रूपए तेतालीस हजार सात सौ नब्बे) मात्र के प्रतिभृति राशि मद् में एवं प्राक्कलित राशि 9,73,106.00 (रूपए नौ लाख तिहत्तर हजसा एक सौ छः) मात्र का अतिरिक्त सुरक्षा राशि के रूप में प्राक्कलित राशि का 3.75%= 36491.00 अर्थात 43,790+ 36491= 80,300.00 (अस्सी हजार तीन सौ) मात्र के समतुल्य राशि की मान्य राशि जो अद्योहस्ताक्षरी के पदनाम से विधिवत् प्रतिज्ञित हो को इस कार्यालय में यथाशीघ्र समर्पित करना सुनिश्ति करें। ताकि पूरक एकरारनामा के संबंध में अग्रेत्तर कार्रवाई की जा सके।

D.B.S. Construction Pyt. Ltd.

विश्वासभाजन

Dunasam

मुख्यस्क्षगियंता-1 का कार्यालय, न्यागीण-कारी विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

पत्रांक-11/प्र0-05-235 (2021 100 (अन्0)

पटना, दिनांक-12-1-22

प्रेषक.

ई0 राजीव नयन प्रसाद सिंह, भुख्य अभियंता 1,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

रोवा में.

अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्राभीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, आरा।

विषय:-ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डुमराँच के अधीन एफ०डी०आर० अन्तर्गत ब्रह्मपुर से नैनीजोर प मरम्मति एवं पाँच वर्षीय रख-रखाव कार्य के प्राक्कलन पर FDR के अन्तर्गत Permane Restroration के लिए पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- आपका पत्रांक 973 अनु0 दिनांक 09.12.2021

महाशय

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त ब्रह्मपुर से नैनीजोर पथ का प्रावकलन पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधि रदीकृति प्रदान कर लौटाया जा रहा है। पथ का नाम, प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि एवं पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधि रवीकृति की राशि पन्न के परिशिष्ट 'क' में अंकित है।

प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन का प्रसंग एवं राशि परिशिष्ट 'क' के स्तम्भ कमशः 04 एवं 05 में अंकित है।

स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन की जाँच अधीक्षण अभियंता अपनी स्तर से भी कर लेंगे। यदि किसी प्रकार के संशोध 3. की आवश्यकता हो तो मुख्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।

रथल निरीक्षण के आधार पर सुनिश्चित कियां जाय की प्रावैधानित पुल/पुलियों स्थल के आवश्यकता 4.

अनुरूप है। स्थल के अनुरूप नहीं होने पर मुख्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।

अधीक्षण अभियंता, पथों का निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन एवं कार्यों के संबंध में समीक्षात्मक टिप्पनी मुख्यालय को ह 5. तिथि को उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

प्राक्कलन की स्वीकृति को दरों की स्वीकृति नहीं समझी जाये। 6.

अधीक्षण अभियंता, कार्य अंचल, आरा से मदों के दर जो अनुसूचित दर में नहीं है, दर विश्लेषण र 7. केन्द्रीय अनुसूचित दर निर्धारण समिति के संयोजक एवं उनके सभी सदस्य को भेजेंगे और समिति अगली बैठक में उनका अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लेंगे।

प्राक्कलन में स्थल पदाधिकारी द्वारा प्रतिवेदित लम्ब काट एवं आड़ी काट के चार्ट के आधार पर हुए मिट 8. की मात्रा की गणना की गयी है। लम्ब काट एवं आड़ी काट की स्थल जॉच आप स्वयं कर सूचित क

कि वह स्थल के अनुरूप है।

सामग्रियों की ढुलाई निर्धारित रेल हेड के लोडिंग/अनलोडिंग स्थल तक रेलमार्ग से एवं तत्पश्चात् वहाँ कार्य स्थल तक ट्रक द्वारा तथा क्वैरी से सीधे कार्य स्थल तक सड़क मार्ग द्वारा दर विश्लेषण कर उ दोनों स्थिति की कैरेज कोस्ट की तुलनात्मक विवरणी तैथार कर उसमें से न्यूनतम दर का प्रावधान क हुए अधीक्षण अभियंता परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदित करेंगे।

पत्र के साथ प्रावैधिक टिप्पणी की प्रति संलग्न है। 10.

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division

अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विमाग, कार्य अंचल, आरा

पत्रांक 60 अनु०/आरा, दिनांक ०३ ०२

प्रेषंक :-

अधीक्षण अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अंचल, आरा।

सेवा में.

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, ड्रमराँव।

शीर्ष एम0आर0-3054 योजना अन्तर्गत पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र को अनुमोदन विषय:-करने के संबंध में।

आपका पत्रांक-132 दिनांक-02.02.2022 प्रसंग :-

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष एम0आर0-3054 योजना अन्तर्गत पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदनोपरान्त आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु भेजी जा रही है।

गण की विवरणी :-

| क्र0 पथ का नाम | पथ की लम्बाई (कि0मी0 में) | पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (लाख में) | |
|------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| 1 ब्रह्मपुर से नैनीजोर | 14.00 | 8.758 | |

अन्0 :- परिमाण विपत्र की एक प्रति मूल में।

अधीर्क्षणे अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विमाग कार्य अंचल, आरा

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division Dumraon

BILL OF QUANTITY

NAME OF ROAD:-

RESTORATION WORK IN BRAHMPUR TO NAINIJOR

DISTRICT: BLOCK:-

Buxer Brahampur 14.000 LENGTH OF ROAD (KM):-

| . No. | Description of Items | Unit | Quantity | Rate (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) |
|-------|---|------|----------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300,1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 | Cum | 186.65 | 173.91 | 32,460.30 |
| 2 | Water Bound Macadam Grading 2 - Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. | Cum | 0.00 | 5015.47 | 0.00 |
| 3 | Water Bound Macadam Grading 3 - Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. | Cum | 100.61 | 4626.00 / | 4,65,417.23 |
| 4 | Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying | Sqm | 1341.45 | 47.82 | 25040 |
| 5 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion distributor @ 0.25 to 0.3 kg per sq m on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503. | Sqm | 1676.58 | 16.73 | 28,049.18 |
| | Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type A or Type B or Type C as per Technical Specification | | 1676.58 | 177.68/ | 2,97,894,73 |
| - | Clause 508. Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type A, Type B and Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 510 | Sqm | 1676.58 | 50.78 | 85,136.73 |
| | TOTAL AMOUNT :- | | | Rs. | 9,73,106.31 |

Less 10.1. As Aer Agreement

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Division Dumrane

Bits of Quantity approved for As. 3 Eight lace Seventy five Thousang 00 Superintending Engineer

Rural Works Departmen Works Circle, ARA

Scanned with CamScanner